

# TRVSF SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Tongue River Valley Scholarship Foundation is a community-driven legacy providing scholarships for graduating seniors from Tongue River High School that will assist them as they pursue their goals and become future leaders. The Foundation will award multiple scholarships to this year's graduating class. The funding for this scholarship is provided by TRHS Alumni, local businesses and organizations, community members, and philanthropic organizations.

The Foundation will recognize students who embody the following values:

### **STEWARDSHIP**

Students make the most of the opportunities available to them in their school and community.

## **EMPOWERMENT**

Students demonstrate their ability to set goals and work towards their achievements.

#### INTEGRITY

Students demonstrate academic perseverance and serve as positive role models.

### COMMUNITY

Students demonstrate willingness to put others before self in service to their community.

For more information about the Tongue River Valley Scholarship Fund or to donate, contact Erin Killbride at trvsf1@gmail.com



Having reviewed the TRVSF Value Statements, please provide your answers to the following questions on a separate sheet of paper.

- Name
- Phone Number
- Email Address
- Mailing Address
- Two Letters of Recommendation
  - o One letter of recommendation must come from someone unaffiliated with SCSD1, preferably from someone in the TR Valley community

## **SCHOLARSHIP QUESTIONS**

- 1. What activities and organizations have you been involved with both in school, outside of school and in the community?
- 2. How have you contributed to your community and made it a better place?
- 3. What are your future goals in relation to furthering your education and why? How much will it cost and how do you plan to pay for it?
- 4. Describe an obstacle or challenge that you've faced in your life and tell us how that has helped shape who you are today.
- 5. What book, teacher, or class has changed the way you think? How will this make you more successful in life?

Applications must be submitted to the TRVSF committee via email at <a href="mailto:trvsf1@gmail.com">trvsf1@gmail.com</a>.

Award finalists will be interviewed by members of the scholarship award committee.

To be considered for this scholarship, applications must be received by March 31, 2024.

For more information about the Tongue River Valley Scholarship Fund or to donate, contact Erin Killbride at trvsf1@gmail.com